U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS P
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Women Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

1 3 SERKEZI Marusa Tereza SLO SLOVENIA 18.552  1:01:27 +0:00
11:47 (1) 24:04 (1) 36:45 (2) 48:56 (1) 1:01:27 (1)
11:47 (1) 1217 (2) 1241 (1) 1211 (1) 12:31 (1)

2 5 GROSSMANN Anja Sul SWITZERLAND 18.191  1:02:40 +1:13
11:52  (2) 24:04 (2) 36:45 (1) 49:20 (2) 1:02:40 (2)
11:52  (2) 1212 (1) 12:41 (1) 12:35 (2) 13:20 (7)

3 8 BUKOVSKA Barbora CZE CZECHIA 17.734  1:04:17 +2:50
12:09 (4) 25:03 (4) 37:45 (3) 50:55 (3) 1:04:17  (3)
12:.09 (4) 12:54 (4) 12:42  (3) 13:10 (4) 13:22 (10)

4 10 REVOL Lise FRA FRANCE 17.611  1:04:44 +3:17
12:.03 (3) 24:44  (3) 38:10 (4) 51:23 (4) 1:04:44 (4)
12:03 (3) 12:41  (3) 13:26  (8) 13:13  (6) 13:21  (8)

5 2 CARRIER Rafaelle CAN CANADA 17.440 1:05:22 +3:55
12:35 (5) 25:51  (5) 38:58 (5) 52:09 (5) 1:05:22 (5)
12:35 (5) 13:16  (6) 13:07 (4) 13:11  (5) 13:13  (2)

6 14 DESPREZ Lison FRA FRANCE 17.422  1:05:26 +3:59
12:36  (8) 25:51 (6) 38:58 (6) 52:11  (6) 1:05:26 (6)
12:36  (8) 13:15  (5) 13:07 (4) 13:13  (6) 13:15  (3)

7 4 MONSALVEZ ROJO Florencia CHI CHILE 17.173  1:06:23 +4:56
12:35 (6) 26:04 (8) 39:33  (7) 53:08 (7) 1:06:23 (7)
12:35 (5) 13:29 (10) 13:29 (9) 13:35 (12) 13:15  (3)

8 23 CABACA Mae NED NETHERLANDS 17.156  1:06:27 +5:00
12:35 (7) 26:03 (7) 39:38  (8) 53:09 (8) 1:06:27 (8)
12:35 (5) 13:28 (8) 13:35 (11) 13:31 (1) 13:18 (5)

9 6 GRANGL Antonia AUT AUSTRIA 17.083  1:06:44 +5:17
12:43  (9) 26:22  (9) 39:59  (9) 53:25 (10) 1:06:44 (9)
12:43  (9) 13:39 (15) 13:37 (12) 13:26  (9) 13:19  (6)

10 9 PATINO VILLANUEVA Lorena ESP SPAIN 17.036  1:06:55 +5:28
13:10 (13) 26:34 (12) 39:59 (10) 53:28 (11) 1:06:55 (10)
13:10 (13) 13:24  (7) 13:25 (7) 13:29 (10) 13:27 (11)

11 7 RUELLAND Maude CAN CANADA 16.964 1:07:12 +5:45
13:32 (26) 27:01 (16) 40:17 (12) 53:25 (9) 1:07:12 (11)
13:32 (26) 13:29 (10) 13:16  (6) 13:08 (3) 13:47 (18)

12 16 GAVIRIA RAMIREZ Daniela CcOoL COLOMBIA 16.860  1:07:37 +6:10
12:57 (11) 26:26 (10) 40:12 (11) 53:34 (12) 1:07:37 (12)
12:57 (11) 13:29 (10) 13:46 (14) 13:22  (8) 14:03 (25)

13 27 TSCHUMI Chloe Sul SWITZERLAND 16.769  1:07:59 +6:32
13:07 (12) 26:53 (15) 40:38 (15) 54:31 (16) 1:07:59 (13)
13:07 (12) 13:46 (21) 13:45 (13) 13:53 (15) 13:28 (12)

14 44 PELLIZOTTI Giorgia ITA ITALY 16.728  1:08:09 +6:42
13:11 (14) 26:53 (14) 40:23 (13) 54:28 (13) 1:08:09 (14)
13:11 (14) 13:42 (19) 13:30 (10) 14:05 (20) 13:41 (17)

15 18 TERPIN Eva SLO SLOVENIA 16.691  1:08:18 +6:51
13:19 (15) 26:52 (13) 40:39 (16) 54:31 (15) 1:08:18 (15)
13:19 (15) 13:33 (13) 13:47 (15) 13:52 (13) 13:47 (18)

16 20 FERRI Elisa ITA ITALY 16.646  1:08:29 +7:02
12:56 (10) 26:34 (11) 40:30 (14) 54:30 (14) 1:08:29 (16)
12:56 (10) 13:38 (14) 13:56 (19) 14:00 (18) 13:59 (23)

17 15 GOTTWALDOVA Amalie CZE CZECHIA 16.610  1:08:38 +7:11
13:32 (27) 27:12 (19) 41:09 (19) 55:08 (17) 1:08:38 (17)
13:32 (26) 13:40 (17) 13:57 (20) 13:59 (17) 13:30 (13)

www.tissotwatches.com Www.uci.org Timing and Results provided by H TISSOT

Report Created FRI 12 SEP 2025 16:15 Page 1/4

MAIN PARTNERS OFFICIAL PARTNERS

ALPIQ suimano QEHSNER  yvittoria  speciaLizen Qsvisscom  missor NEREY Santini


http://www.tissotwatches.com

U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS p’
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Women Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

18 32 de ALMEIDA Tess Sul SWITZERLAND 16.606  1:08:39 +7:12
13:19 (16) 27:28 (26) 41:26 (22) 55:18 (20) 1:08:39 (18)
13:19 (15) 14:09 (27) 13:58 (21) 13:52 (13) 13:21  (8)

19 51 GLINIECKA Nikola POL POLAND 16.570 1:08:48 +7:21
13:23 (22) 27:02 (18) 41:01 (17) 55:09 (18) 1:08:48 (19)
13:23 (21) 13:39 (15) 13:59 (22) 14:08 (24) 13:39 (15)

20 47 KALLESTRUP Sara Aaboe DEN DENMARK 16.570  1:08:48 +7:21
13:29 (25) 27:14 (20) 41:01 (18) 55:09 (19) 1:08:48 (20)
13:29 (25) 13:45 (20) 13:47 (15) 14:08 (24) 13:39 (15)

21 48 METTIER Chiara Sul SWITZERLAND 16.566  1:08:49 +7:22
13:46 (35) 27:14 (21) 41:09 (20) 55:18 (21) 1:08:49 (21)
13:46 (33) 13:28 (8) 13:55 (17) 14:09 (26) 13:31 (14)

22 26 GROHOVA Lucie CZE CZECHIA 16.438  1:09:21 +7:54
13:28 (23) 27:24 (22) 41:32 (24) 55:30 (22) 1:09:21 (22)
13:28 (23) 13:56 (23) 14:08 (24) 13:58 (16) 13:51 (20)

23 31 JUNGE Millie NZL NEW ZEALAND 16.368  1:09:39 +8:12
13:21 (20) 27:01 (17) 41:21 (21) 55:45 (26) 1:09:39 (23)
13:21 (19) 13:40 (17) 14:20 (30) 14:24 (28) 13:54 (21)

24 21 STRACHAN Evie GBR GREAT BRITAIN 16.352  1:09:43 +8:16
13:21 (19) 27:27 (25) 41:31 (23) 55:36 (23) 1:09:43 (24)
13:21 (19) 14:06 (26) 14:04 (23) 14:05 (20) 14:07 (26)

25 29 NILSSON Linnea SWE SWEDEN 16.344  1:09:45 +8:18
13:23 (21) 27:24 (23) 41:39 (25) 55:45 (25) 1:09:45 (25)
13:23 (21) 14:01 (24) 14:15 (27) 14:06 (23) 14:00 (24)

26 28 KNIGHT Elisabeth USA UNITED STATES 16.293  1:09:58 +8:31
13:34 (28) 27:45 (30) 41:40 (27) 55:43 (24) 1:09:58 (26)
13:34 (28) 14:11 (29) 13:55 (17) 14:03 (19) 14:15 (27)

27 39 NILSSON Elinore SWE SWEDEN 16.235 1:10:13 +8:46
13:40 (31) 27:51 (32) 42:11 (30) 56:16 (29) 1:10:13 (27)
13:40 (31) 14:11 (29) 14:20 (30) 14:05 (20) 13:57 (22)

28 19 KNOLL Nico CAN CANADA 16.170  1:10:30 +9:03
13:20 (18) 27:24 (24) 41:40 (26) 56:02 (27) 1:10:30 (28)
13:20 (17) 14:04 (25) 14:16 (29) 14:22 (27) 14:28 (31)

29 41 HEDE Caroline DEN DENMARK 16.166  1:10:31 +9:04
13:46 (34) 27:40 (28) 41:50 (28) 56:14 (28) 1:10:31 (29)
13:46 (33) 13:54 (22) 14:10 (25) 14:24 (28) 14:17 (28)

30 33 McLAIN Landrie USA UNITED STATES 16.094  1:10:50 +9:23
13:35 (29) 27:44 (29) 41:55 (29) 56:22 (30) 1:10:50 (30)
13:35 (29) 14:09 (27) 14:11 (26) 14:27 (31) 14:28 (31)

31 22 McMILLAN Kayley NZL NEW ZEALAND 15.985 1:11:19 +9:52
13:46 (33) 28:01 (33) 42:16 (31) 56:42 (31) 1:11:19 (31)
13:46 (33) 14:15 (31) 14:15 (27) 14:26 (30) 14:37 (34)

32 12 McELROY Ingrid USA UNITED STATES 15.859 1:11:53  +10:26
13:20 (17) 27:35 (27) 42:20 (32) 57:03 (32) 1:11:53 (32)
13:20 (17) 14:15 (31) 14:45 (36) 14:43 (32) 14:50 (35)

33 54 MOWBRAY Freya GBR GREAT BRITAIN 15.833  1:12:00 +10:33
13:28 (24) 27:45 (31) 42:26 (33) 57:29 (33) 1:12:00 (33)
13:28 (23) 14:17 (33) 14:41 (34) 15:03 (36) 14:31 (33)

34 58 BURGER Leni GER GERMANY 15.768 1:12:18  +10:51
13:57 (37) 28:18 (35) 42:57 (34) 57:53 (34) 1:12:18 (34)
13:57 (37) 14:21 (34) 14:39 (33) 14:56 (34) 14:25 (29)
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis

2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

VALAIS

+/

Women Junior

Rank N° Name

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

35 45 HAFER Patricia

13:39 (30) 28:36 (38) 43:08 (35)

13:39 (30) 14:57 (43) 14:32 (32)
36 13 MAROIS Lily Rose

13:46 (36) 28:31 (37) 43:14 (36)

13:46 (33) 14:45 (39) 14:43 (35)
37 57 LAWLESS Greta

13:59 (38) 28:27 (36) 43:18 (37)

13:59 (38) 14:28 (35) 14:51 (37)
38 35 EKROLL Eline

14:24 (44) 29:01 (40) 43:57 (40)

14:24 (43) 14:37 (38) 14:56 (39)
39 63 SEMENOVA Elina

14:33 (46) 29:03 (41) 43:57 (39)

14:33 (46) 14:30 (36) 14:54 (38)
40 34 CASTRO DELGADILLO Maria

14:16 (41) 29:03 (42) 44:06 (42)

14:16 (41) 14:47 (40) 15:03 (41)
4 52 KISS Nikoletta Bettina

14:06 (39) 28:56 (39) 44:04 (41)

14:06 (39) 14:50 (41) 15:08 (43)
42 46 TAYLOR Ruby

14:24 (45) 29:14 (43) 44:13 (43)

14:24 (43) 14:50 (41) 14:59 (40)
43 43 GARCIA CRESPO Irene

14:08 (40) 29:21 (44) 44:28 (44)

14:08 (40) 15:13 (44) 15:07 (42)
44 50 MULLER Klara

14:24 (43) 29:52 (45) 45:18 (46)

14:24 (43) 15:28 (47) 15:26 (46)
45 17 van WYK Nadia

14:23 (42) 29:53 (46) 45:18 (45)

14:23 (42) 15:30 (48) 15:25 (45)
46 38 CARVALHO dos SANTOS Nina

14:49 (47) 30:10 (47) 45:33 (47)

14:49 (47) 15:21 (45) 15:23 (44)
47 30 de OLIVEIRA VIEIRA Anna Vitoria

14:49 (48) 30:11 (48)

14:49 (47) 15:22 (46)
48 11 JANSE van VUUREN Delsia

15:00 (49) 31:01 (50)

15:00 (49) 16:01 (50)
49 56 COPELAND Duicie

15:15 (50) 31:00 (49)

15:15 (50) 15:45 (49)
50 55 OVEJERO Maita Agostina

15:27 (51) 31:38 (51)

15:27 (51) 16:11 (51)
51 61 PORTILLO Victoria

15:30 (52) 31:53 (52)

15:30 (52) 16:23 (52)
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U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS F
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Women Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
52 59 RON VELASQUEZ Ana Paula VEN VENEZUELA -2LAP
16:08 (53) 32:54 (53)
16:08 (53) 16:46 (53)
53 60 DONALD Millie NZL NEW ZEALAND -3LAP
16:32 (54)
16:32 (54)
53 ROCHE Zoe GBR GREAT BRITAIN DNF4
13:40 (32) 28:15 (34) 43:56 (38)
13:40 (31) 14:35 (37) 15:41 (47)
Legend:
-n Lap Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n)
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